# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAGE INTERNATIONAL, INC.		10/03/2005	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6035 PARKLAND BLVD.		
City:	CLEVELAND		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44124		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78716848	PAGE-FLEX	
Serial Number:	78719513	PAGE-IDENT	
Registration Number:	2308413	THE NEW DIMENSION	
Registration Number:	2257907	FLARE- SEAL	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)896-4027

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216-896-2212 Phone: Email: ssieger@parker.com Correspondent Name: JOHN A. MOLNAR, ESQ. Address Line 1: 6035 PARKLAND BLVD. Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. MOLNAR, ESQ.	
Signature:	/JOHN MOLNAR/	

900046466

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0103** 

Date:	04/12/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=page001#page1.tif source=page001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0104

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Page International, Inc., a Wyoming corporation having an address at 5133 NE Parkway, Fort Worth, TX 76106 ("Assignor"), hereby acknowledges that pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, by and among Assignor and Parker Hannifin Corporation, an Ohio corporation having an address at 6035 Parkland Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio, 44124-4141, its successors and assigns, (herein referred to as "Assignee") executed September 29, 2005 (herein referred to as the "Agreement"), Assignor, for good and valuable consideratio, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the trademarks and trademark applications identified in the Attachment hereto, and the associated goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of such trademarks together with the rights to bring and maintain any action for past infringements and for the recovery of damages and fees.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Confirmatory Assignment in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office and other patent offices, where it will be open for public inspection.

Date: October 3,2005	By:	Mus
	•	Name: Jigh Green Title: President Company: Page International, Inc.

STATE OF OHIO
) SS:
COUNTY OF Coyanoga )
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On this 300 day of October, 2005, before me personally appeared
to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose
and say that he/she is the resident of Page Int   Inc., the corporation described
in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that said instrument was executed with
authorization by the board of directors of said corporation, and that he/she signed his/her name
thereto by like authorization.

Royla & Shorterse Notary Public

ANGELA M. SHORTERAGE, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO - Cuyahoga County No Commission Expires April 12, 2009

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0105

# ATTACHMENT TO: CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Application No.	<b>Country</b>	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
The Now	USA	1/29/98	2,308,413	1/18/00
Dimension				
(75425663)			+ +	4 200 100
Flare-Seal	USA	1/11/97	2,257,907	1/29/99
(75349418)				
Page-Flex				
(in process)				
Page-Ident				
(in process)				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0106

**RECORDED: 04/12/2006**